

Kenton C. Ward, CFM Surveyor of Hamilton County Phone (317) 776-8495 Fax (317) 776-9628 Suite 188 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: 210

Drain Name: Clara Knotts Drain

Date: 08-03-2017

Verified By: SAB, GRH

Notes & Sketch: See attached Map.

During the work done with WO-2017-00254 it was noted that the pipe between Str. 121B and Str. 900 did not consist solely of CMP. It consisted of RCP, Concrete Box and CMP. With the repair work done 18 feet of RCP was installed east of Structure 121B. Therefore, this segment consists of 112 feet of 60" RCP and 44 feet of 5x4 Concrete Box.

mills

Suzanne L. Mills GIS Specialist

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060

Drain Length: n/a

Change + / - : n/a

New Length: n/a





This map was compiled by the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office. Although strict accuracy standards have been employed in the compilation of this map, Hamilton County does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information contained herein and disclaims any and all liability resulting from any error or or mission in this map.

96TH & COLLEGE CLARA KNOTTS

Printing Date: 07/05/2017 Prepared By: Suzanne Mills, GISP Hamilton County Surveyor's Office One Hamilton County Square, Ste 188 Noblesville, IN 46060 317-776-8495

Ν

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060